FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
F C P P V TOA P N	NLY Attorney Docket No. 10981939-1
11/2/2 2-14/11/1	
1. Name of conveying party ites:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael David Glaser	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
James Ward Baker	Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street
Roger A. Brown	'o Alto, CA 94304
Ellen F. Mason 05 - 27 - 1999	
Thomas E. Price	
Thomas M. Przybylski 101048278	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached X Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement Other	
Execution Date(s): 3/11/99;12/10/99;12/4/98;11/23/98;	12/14/98;12/3/98;12/17 & 12/22/98
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 29/095,677 Date Filed: 10/28/98	
Additional number	ers attached? <u>NO</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Enclosed
2850 Centerville Road Legal Dept Mailstop 38	
Wilmington, DE 19808	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
1	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	
1	
Joanne Ziejewski Name of Person Signing Signature	May 10, 1999 Date
//	Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6
	26 40 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	900
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet	ch this portion
-	Patents and Trademarks
Box A	ssignment g
Washingto	on, D.C. 20231
Rev 11/98 (Recdasgn)	PATENT

REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0187

Attorney Docket No. 10981939-1 S.N. 29/095,677

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Additional names of conveying parties:

Robert P. Rhodes

George P. Walsh

William H. Wilson

PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0188

P.03

. . -

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981939-1

Palo Alto, Californi	a 94303-0890					
		ASSIGNMENT O	F PATENT APPL	ICATION		
I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:					HP, its	
Chromatograph	1					
Filing date:	Oct. 28, 1998		Serial No.	29/095677		
continuations-i	in-part (C-I-P's),	improvement(s) divisionals, and Letters Patent or erefor; and any	renewals of and fithe United Stat	es and of countri	said application es foreign there	to which
be held and er	njoyed by HP, it erms for which rely as the sam	HP to file applica is successors, ass said Letters Patel e would have be	signs, nominees nt respectively r	or legal represent nav be granted. I	tatives, to the fi reissued or exte	ullend of ended, as
that I/we have covenant and deliver all sur improvement! legal represensaid invention proceedings, relssue and everything poenforce, for it any and all co	e not executed agree that 1/we ch papers as n s), said applicatatives, and 1/w nls) or improve to sign all lawfiforeign applicates or their own	at that I/we have and will not exect will, each time and be necessary tion and said Let agree to commument(s), said appears, to exections, to make a trick successors, benefit, proper paid the expenses will and will be a successors.	cute any agreem a request is mad or desirable to ters Patent, to l inicate to HP, or olication and sa cute all disclaime all rightful oaths assigns, nomine atent protection	ent in conflict he e, and without u perfect the title HP, its successor to its nominee, a d Letters Patent ers and divisional and declaration es and legal repri- for said invention	erewith, and I/windue delay, exemple to said inventions, assigns, non the same of the same	re further ecute and tion(s) or minees or especting any legal i, C-I-P's, lly to do btain and ment(s) in
States and en patents on ap and all Letters United States	ny official of any plications as aft s Patent for said s which may b	ze and request the country or country or country or country or issue to discuss the country or issued and grathis assignment.	tries foreign to t o HP, as assigne mprovement(s),	he United States e of the entire rig including any and	whose duty it is jht, title and into I all Letters Pate	s to issue Brest, any Bnt of the
application no	w identified by	nd direct HP atto the attorney doc to them by the U	ket number and	title set forth ab	ove as soon as	
Inventor's Signat	LD 9	lash	Date Assignment	Signed: MAD	4 11 74	1999
Inventor's Typed	Name: Michael Da	rid Glaser	Date A	pplication Signed:	11/17/98	
State of Texa	18)) ss.:				
County of Harri	is)				
Before me thi				Michael David Gis		who is
personally knows instrument of ass		on the basis of sat or free LSA 6000MAN MY COMMISSION EXPI August 8, 2000		Notary Pub	in Saxon	e foregoing
	'=====================================			1.17 2.3111111	0 0 0	HOU!

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 009979 FRAME: 0189 When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department, 20BN
P. O. Box 10301

Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __10981939-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my	our hand(s) and seal(s):
James III She	Date Assignment Signed: /2/10/98
hventor's Signature (Seal)	Suite Assignment Signed.
Inventor's Typed Name: James Ward Baker	Date Assignment Signed: 12/10/98 Date Application Signed: 12/10/98
State of Delaware)) ss.:	·
County of New Castle	
Before me this $\frac{10\text{th}}{\text{day}}$ of $\frac{\text{December,}1998}{\text{me}}$, personally known or proved to me on the basis of satinstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	personally appeared James Ward Baker who is disfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public My commission expires 05/23/02
Inventor's Agnature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: December 4, 1998
Inventor's Typed Name: Roger A. Brown	Date Application Signed: December 4, 1998
State of Delaware)	
County of New Castle) ss.:	
Before me this 4th day of December, 1998, p personally known or proved to me on the basis of sat instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ersonally appeared Roger A. Brown who is isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public My commission expires: 05/23/02
Elle F. Man	Date Assignment Signed: 11 23 98
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	•
Inventor's Typed Name: Ellen F. Mason	Date Application Signed: Nov. 23, 1998
State of Delaware }	
County of New Castle	
Before me this $23rd_{day}$ of November, 1998, personally known or proved to me on the basis of sat instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ersonally appeared Ellen F. Mason who is isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires: 05/23/2002
	My commission expires: 05/23/2002

 $\label{eq:Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)} \\$

Page 2 of 4

Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981939-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we ha	ereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):	
Shower & Fin	Ú.	Date Assignment S	igned:	2/14/9*
Inventor's Signature (Seal)				
Inventor's Typed Name: Thomas E. Price	e	Date App	olication Signed:	12/14/98
State of Delaware)) ss.:			
County of New Castle)			
Before me this 14th day of Dec	cember,1998	_, personally appeared _	Thomas E. Price	who i
personally known or proved to me of instrument of assignment to be his/her	n the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to	be the person w	who acknowledged the foregoin unit of the foregoin with the forego
Inventor's Typed Name: Thomas M. Prz	ybylski	Date Assignment S		/98 December 3, 1998
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Succ / (p)	siloution orginadi.	
State of Delaware County of New Castle)) ss.:			
Before me this 3rd day of Decopersonally known or proved to me or instrument of assignment to be his/her for the structure of	n the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to	be the person w	bylski who is the foregoing the foregoing who acknowledged the foregoing with the foregoi
Riker St. Shyles Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Si	gned:/2-/7	-40
Inventor's Typed Name: Robert P. Rhod	es	Date App	olication Signed:	December 17, 1998
State of Delaware)			
County of New Castle) ss.:)			
Before me this <u>17th</u> day of <u>Dec</u> personally known or proved to me or instrument of assignment to be his/her f	the basis of sa	atisfactory evidence to	be the person w	ho acknowledged the foregoing oaure suffice this initial control of the contro

Page 3 of 4

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981939-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunt	o set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
	Date Application Signed: December 3, 1998
State of Delaware)	
) ss County of New Castle	. .
Before me this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>December</u> personally known or proved to me on the binstrument of assignment to be his/her free act	George P. Walsh asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed. Solution of the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed. My commission expires: 05/23/2002
Willin Al Willin Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 12/22/99
Inventor's Typed Name: William H. Wilson	Date Application Signed: December 22, 1998
State of Delaware)	
County of New Castle	
Before me this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>Decemberors</u> personally known or proved to me on the binstrument of assignment to be his/her free act	r, 1998, personally appeared William H. Wilson who is asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: 05/23/2002.
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
nventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of	
County of) ss	at de la companya de La companya de la co
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the b instrument of assignment to be his/her free act	, personally appeared who is asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed.
	Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 05/14/1999